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® Dimming Function : Triac/Phase Cut Dimming
® Qutput ; Constant Current

® Range AC Input :100-277VAC

@ Efficiency Up to 75%~80%

@ Built-in Active PFC Function

® Protections : Short Circuit’over Current

@ |P20 Design for Indoor Installation/In Dry&Damp Location

@ -Cooling by Free Air Convection

® Work with Leading or Trailing Edge Triac Dimmer

@ (ON key: leading edge; 1 key: trailing edge)
Strong Compatibility, Flicker-free Dimming

@ 7 years warranty
@ Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE
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Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram

X R EMEEE

1.0utput constant current level can be adjusted through input terminal
of the AC phase line(L) by connection a Triac dimmer,

2 Usually matching with leading edge and trailing edge dimmer both.
(Mote: For Europe Version only) At the input area, you will find
dip switch on the terminal. ON I-l:ey for leading edge; 1 key for trailing

adge. (see right picture)

3.Please try to use the small power dimmer, have access o a wider
dimming range, high-power dimmer is difficult to achieve the output

current to zerc

4 Please try to use dimmers with power at least 2 times as the output

power of the driver.
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Optional Model
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(Vde )

342V
342V
3-42V
3-40V
3-33V
3-29V
3-25V
3-22V
342V

SMT-M-010CT Plastic{IP20)

342v
342V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-62V
3-57V
3-50V
345V
3-40V
3-37V
3-34V
3-31V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-63V
3-65V
3-60V
3-54V
3-50V

SMT-M-020CT Plastic{IP20)

SMT-M-040CT Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CT Plastic(IP20) 3 4oy

3-40V
3-38V
3-35V
3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V

-Tl-i H L 1_|. fri-l.

tmA)

100mA
150mA
200mA
250mA
300mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
250mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
S500mA
550mA
600mA
700mA
300mA
350mA
400MA
450mA
500mA
550mA
600mA
650mA
700mA
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
600mA
700mA
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
1500mA
1600mA
1700mA
1800mA
1900mA
2000mA
2100mA

o
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Connecting Diagram Multiple (11)

0 HH 1
(Watt)

4 2W
6.3W
8.4W
10W
9.9W
10.15W
10W
9.9W
10.5W
14.7TW
16.8W
18.9W
20W
19.8W
19.8W
19.6W
19.5W
22.75W
26W
29.25W
32.5W
35.75W
39W
40.3W
39.9W
40W
40.5W

40.7W
40.8W
40.3W
40.8W
39W
45.5W
52W
58.5W
60W
59.4W
60W
59.8W
60.2W
60W
60.8W
59.5W
59.4W
60.8W
60W
58.8W

Product Size

R~ (mm)

135%30"20 130

158.5°43*20 150

172*54*20 350

171.5*54*20 450
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@ Dimming Function: 0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/
10V PWM 4 in 1

® Range AC Input :100-277VAC

@ Efficiency Up to 83%~88%

@ Load: 10-100%

@ Built-in Active PFC Function

® Protections: Short Circuit/over Current

@ Full Protection Plastic Housing Easy Installation

@ |P20 Design for Indoor Installation/In Dry&Damp Location

@ Cooling by Free Air Convection

@ Strong Compatibility, Flicker-free Dimming

@ Suitable for LED Lighting and Moving Sign Applications
@ 7 Years Warranty

@ Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS5. CE. Type HL

EThEE: 0-10V/1-10V/EB{I3E/10V PWM 431
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Optional Model

AliEE S
Model Ecwel.r Du.t’put UQ.'!E'E DulEnut Euﬁn;rlent D‘if ?w&tch G"fm ut F_:_":_}:”f"rer Product Size
- Material i o R e e R I 2% W IhE R (mm)
oo e e (Vdc) (mA) LroN L oFF ' "
3-42V 100mA TTT
342V 150mA LTT
3-42V 200mA TLT
SMT-M-010CD Plastic(IP20) 3 39 — T 135'30*20 130
329y 350mA LTL
325V 400mA Tid
322V 450mA & 4L
342V 250mA e
3-42V 350mA Tid
342V 400mA LTL
SMT-M-020CD Plastic(IP20) 3 42v — — 159.5'43'20 150
3-36V 550mA TLT
333V 600mA LTT
3-28V 700mA TTT
3-65V 300mA Lild
3-65V 350mA Tiil
3 65V 400mA LTLL
3-65V 450mA TTLL
365V 500mA LLTL
3-65V 550mA TLTL
365V 600mA LTTL
SMT-M-040CD Plastic(IP20) gg% Emi s 172*54*20 350
350V 800mA TLLT
345V 900mA LTAT
3-40V 1000mA TTLT
337V 1100mA LATT
3-34V 1200mA TLTT
331V 1300mA LTTT
329V 1400mA TTTT
3 65V 600mA Lild
3-65V 700mA TLILL
3 65V 800mA ATLL
3-65V 900mA TTLL
360V 1000mA LATL
354V 1100mA TLTL 59.4
3-50V 1200mA LTTL 60
SMT-M-060CD Plastic(lP20) 5 a9 o Ay e TR
3-40V 1500mA TiLT 60
338V 1600mA LTLT 60.8
3-35V 1700mA TTAT 595
333y 1800mA LLTT 59.4
3-32V 1900mA TALTT 60.8
330V 2000mA LTTT 80
328V 2100mA TTTT 58.8
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DALI-2 & PUSH
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® Dimming Function: DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming (2 in 1)
® Range AC input :100-277TVAC

@ Efficlency up to 83%~88%

® Output constant current for single color DTG

® DALI-2 Protocol IECE2386; PUSH-DIM

® Built-in active PFC function

® Dimming curve: Logarithmic (default) and Linear

® Dimming range: 0-100%, LED start at 0.1% possible
@ Protections: short circuit/over current/over temperature
® Full protection plastic housing easy installation

@ |P20 design for indoor installation

® Cooling by free air convection

@ Strong compatibility, flicker-free dimming

@ Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
@ 7 years warranty

@ Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

@ |ndoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
@ LED City Decoration

® Commercial LED Lighting,

@ LED Panels

ntSnInl:tulllu LED Driver [ DTG ]
ﬁ"IﬁELED%ﬁ']EE [ DT6 ]

FIhEE: DALI-2 & PUSH % ( =&—)
THEANEE: 100-277VAC
WHEEiA83%~88%

e DTei TR

DALI-2HMIECE2386; PUSHEY
MESEPFCIEE

e W (R FEtEE
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BEREARPESTRE

IP20igit, ESEARE/TiRHAm

A B RESHREE
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BT LED BRAANESRhtRSRIF

FRERHR: T

WAE: ULfeUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

FA5HLEDEREA
LEDIgTH AT
i FLEDERRA
LEDE#RAT



Optional Model

LS

SMT-M-010CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CM Plastic(IP20)

Output Voltge | OQutput Current| Dip Switch | Qutput power

i A HE
{ vdﬂ y

3-42Y
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-33V
3-28V
3-25V
3-22V
3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V

3-57V

3-45V
3-40V
3-37V
3-34V
3-31V
3-29V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-60V
3-54V
3-50V
3-46V
3-43V
3-40V
3-38V
3-35V
3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V

% tH HLRE
(mA)

100mA
150mA
200mA
250mA
300mA

400mA
450mA
250mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
S500mA

600mA
700mA
300mA
350mA
400MA

500mA
550mA
G600mA
650mA
T00mA
800mA
S00mA
1000mA,
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
600mA
T00mA
BOOmMA,
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
1500mA.
1600mA
1700mA
1800mA
1900mA
2000mA
2100mA

T™™rT
4 TT
TLT
4 4T
TT4L
& T4
T4 A
& 4L
4 4 L
T4 A
4 T L
44T
TTL
TLT
4 TT
T™'7T
i 414 L
T4l 4
4 T4 L
TTL A
i 1L TL
TLTL
4 TTL
TTTAL
L4 T
TLd4T
4 TLT
TTLT
L LTT
TLTT
dTTT
TTTT
d L L L
T4iL4L 4
d Td L
TTL L
il TL
TLTL
dTTAL
TTTL
i ddT
TL4AT
dTLT
TTLT
ddTT
T4TT
LTTT
TTTT

it 3y
(Watt)

10W

20W

40W

6OW

Product Size

R~ tmm)

135*30%20

160°43*20

172*54°20

193%62°24

130

150

350

450




Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
L IR1E & EEE

1.0imming wires are installed for Dimming terminals (Mo polar) and
are connected to the DALI BUS when use DALI function .

wire (N) is connected to AC (N) while and wire (L) is connected to
Fush dim switch dimmer( L) when use Push function.

2. Please make sure you connect these correctly otherwise your product
will not function correctly and could be damaged.

M (s] L
Mains AG Mains AG
DALI System
L BS oetome A F e LIAC Fed LED +
N Maéns AC
— :’&“ DALI&PUSH-DIM* #——
= M Push/DaLl = —
= L PushDALI LED Driver Bl::h_ LED -
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
DALI Master —‘?ﬂ
._r DALI Power
':" — T L Mains &AC
i Miains AE | = ) hc Red | |ED+
c———|=ca DALIZPUSH-DIM* &——
=3 H PushiDALI s - —
._: = e LED Dby s 1TLlED -
o fimi e = LA 4 |LED+
o———10gy DALI&PUSH-DIM™ &——
42 i LEDDrver T

PC+DALI Master+DIMMER

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3

#Mote: For DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3, please noted that only one DALI
power is need in the DALI bus, so no extra DALI power is needed If the
Master or Dimmer already includes the DALl Power

#ik: DALBANELE?, §EEDALIE R P AR E—1DALIEE, FMRME
MasterfDimmer2 2 8 SDALIEE, MW EFMYDALIEE

1. RSN R R (ZTMiE) | {EM DAL Thie i
#| DALI BUS.

LEEMA Push ThAERT, 25 (N) ZE3ERI AC(N), T2k (L) S8 3
Push dim ¥R (L).

2. EBtRIETRIER, TNERYF & IFEE ER TIENF R,

L Mains AC
[ ——
o
N Mains AC | DALI Power
Dimmer
o L Mains AC__ oS Red LED +
== ¥A  DALI&PUSH-DIM* e——
B3 W PushiDALl - i——
I ] Ay LED Driver .o LED -
D.M:.I Ei.IE
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
4 Dimmar({with ON/OFF function)
L Iélllﬂ BAiC] = LIAC Red
= c LED +
N Mains AC —|=&5 DALIEPUSH-DIM* e——
= N Push/DaLI w7 g
= L PushiDALI LED Driver Buck | LED -
= LiAC Red LED +
~|=&s DALI&PUSH-DIM* e——
£33 N PushDaLl - —t—
£ L PushiDALI LED Driver Black | LED -
= LiAcC Bed LED +
~|=&5 DALI&PUSH-DIM* e——
== K Push/DaLI - —
£ L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
g “.'-ifﬂ‘ i L{AC Red
o LED +
N Mains AC o]=54 DALI&PUSH-DIM* e——
=3 W PushiDall A - —_
Dimmer = L pu.::n.l.u LED Driver BI::I_. LED -

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
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Multi-Output Current [LIED) [Diffiver
(Multi-current DIP Adjustment)

Many different specification constant current LED drivers

ntegrated into one only. simplify your nventory

Triac Dimming i 0=10V Dirmmireg [ =TSR {0l R e gl ey
DMX512 Dimming Triac & 0-10% {5 in 1) Dimming ‘u

DALI-2 & Push Dimming (2 in 1) Dutput Current Selectable LED Driver [ DT8 ]
DALI-2 & PUSH (2&1)iAX ZBiIGEAIELEDERE [ DTS ]

Features
Rk

Application
i& FSEE

® Dimming Function; DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming (2 in 1)
® Range AC input :100-277VAC

@ Efficiency up to 83%~B8%

@ DALI-2 Protocol IEC62386; PUSH-DIM (CCT dimming)
@ Built-in active PFC function

® Dimming curve; Logarithmic (default) and Linear

@ Dimming range: 0-100%, LED start at 0.1% possible

® Protections: short circuit'over current/over temperature
® Full protection plastic housing easy installation

® P20 design for indoor installation

® Cooling by free air convection

@ Strong compafibility, flicker-free dimming

@ Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
® 7 years warranty

® Certificate : UL/eUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

#® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
® LED City Decoration

® Commercial LED Lighting,

® LED Panels

B56TEE: DALI-2 & PUSH 8% ( —&—)
ERMARBE: 100-277VAC

MR A83%~88%
DALI-2{MYIECE62386; PUSHIEYL(ESEY)
MERIRPFCINEE

VEYCHRER: RIEL (RAIA) FNERTETENE
BFBE: 0-100%, BTLEAMO.19%FFiEE
RIATHEE: EEE/uhiiRR

B EEEEPETEE

IP20igit, ESEARE/ TR

M HHESMREE

MEME, JCINNREX

iSAT LED BRHEfNSatnE R A

ERE: 7

JAIE: UL/eUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

ki

FPISHLEDERER
LEDsk i tmyT
i FALEDEREH
LED#EIT



Optional Model

S

Cover
Material
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i L LR
(Vde)

Output Voltge | Output Current|Dip Switch | Output power

SMT-M-2C-020CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-2C-040CM  Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-2C-060CM Plastic(IP20)

6-42V
6-42V
642V
6-42V
6-40V
6-36V
6-33V
6-29V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
642V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-45V
6-435V
6-45V
6-44V

6-36V
6-33V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-42V
6-40V
6-38V
6-35V
6-33V
6-32V
g-30V
6-29V

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram

35 AL

L Mains AG
O

oO—
N Mains AC

DALI Power

Dimmer

O —$1 SiMomzac—

= L/!AC
= H{AC
=6 &
= cCT Psh
= wpshoss LED Driver

= L PuskiDALI

DALIEPUSH-DIM

= =

+ Black
- ]

alicrm
e

Dimmer

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 1

0 0 o 37 L Product Size
: I.| 1 .:.|!. R i + (rmm)
tmAJ DAon [ oFF RJ
250mA F A 10.5W
350mA T4 A 14.7TW
400mA 4 T A 16.8W
450mA TTL 18.9W Fphe
500mA 11T 20W 160°43°20 150
550mA TLT 19.8W
600mA 4TT 19.8W
700mA TTT 19.6W
S500mA idddd 29W
250mA TLil4.l 23 1W
600mA 4 T4 L 25.2W
650mA TTLL 27.3W
T00mA ddTL 20 AW
750mA TLTL 31.5W
800mA LATTL 33.6W
850mA TTT4L 35.7W .
900mA LLLT 37 8W 72°54'20 330
2950mA TLLT 40.5W
1000mA, ATLT 42 75W
1050mA TTLT 45W
1100mA, LLTT 48 4W
1150mA TLTT A6W
1200mA LATTT 43 2W
1250mA TTTT 39.6W
800mA illl 33.68W
850mA TLi4l 35 7W
900mA LTLL 37 BW
950mA TTLL 30 0W
1000mA LLlTJL 42W
1100mA, TLTL 46 2W
1200mA ATTL 50.4W
1300mA TTTL 54 6W R
1400mA A LAT  58.8W 183°62°24 | 480
1500mA TLLT 60w
1600mA, LATLT 60.8W
1700mA TT4T 59.5W
1800mA LLTT 59 AW
1900mA TLTT 60.8W
2000mA LATTT 60W
2100mA TTTT 60.9W
HNO L
Mains AC Th'lains AC System
DALI System
. DALI BUS LA (=T
=S4 DpALI&PUSHDIM * 0—]:"“: v+
e . EEDDiver - T T
= L PusiDAL) i, o w

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 2



EN s

DALI Master | E s I‘—._:_ " oaLlBus
- "= = iccn
| D f .- ' W = [Faliaw]
s |~
h!‘" = M|
!t DALI Power
OEF T s — DALI-2 dimming with DALI power and dimmer
nﬂ.ﬂlﬂ_ﬂ.'i._.. — Wi AC + ‘_E u. +
== nALmPus_H-nm e v
# = npusnoay  LED Driver e (T
T it icaciintr Lt HE | oo DALI-2 DT8 -2 Channel
NE ] | !'i | ooe VL B
—{ |
pbMems AC P ape
el Salng AL | i Bizck
=———=12%% DALIBPUSH-DIM * &— V+
= nranoau  LED Driver - e - - by = ”
’ =3 H Push/DAL| . -_ﬂ-w y Dt
T { E=1 L PushiDALI _L i
T
1 PC+DALI Master+Dimmer - _
DAL BUS DALI-2 dimming with DALI system and DALI bus

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3

PUSH Dimming Wiring Diagram

DFF DFF OFF

== pimmer(with ON/OFF function) Ol0 )
P Dimmer
— = L/AC ;
Black L Mains &C
N Mains AC ~—|=¢:% DALI&PUSH-DIM * ::’; ok > ferthre] Biack
3 €eT Push : - o— Cw . T = l=c2 DALI&PUSH-DIM * V4
= npushiman  LED Driver . T £ CLT Push - o— cw -
e WWw - = wewmioan  LED Driver £ -_E.ww
Dimmer = L PushDALl ™
= L/ALC Blsck . . 4 g £
—|=4* paLisPusHOm * ._!; :w Push-Dimming Winng Diagram 2
=3 CCT Push ] = f—f— -
= weushoan LED Driver oL 1elow
== L Pus VDAL B - Note: For DaLI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3, please noted that only one
— DALI power is need in the DALI bus, so no extra DALI power is needed if the
=L/
—]=¢a DALI&PUSH-DIM * % v+ Master or Dimmer already includes the DALI Power.
ke LEDDiver T b
.| = H PushiDALI w ._2""' WW -

o | & A E - = i F, e L, ) 1 e FALES S 2 = & & T
= K e TR ot F DALI RS 3, S DALl R h OB E—4 DAL B,

Hit R Master 8 Dimmer 28 E DALl B#, MAFHEEIY DAL BT

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1

Simple operation about DALI-2 address reset by handheld device

Main Interface Read Setteing Address Write Successfully



Eﬂu Eﬁﬂi IW M:ng; églmﬁ inl) [!utputl:u

AZFE & 0-10V (5&1) X ZRAATELED K ) 28

Adius justmen

@ Dimming function:

Selectable LED Driver

L]
-

® Phase dimming: work with forward phase / Ay : FHEIEEEM /MIEE. MLVInEE
® leading edge MLV andReverse phase / /I5iG, ELV, TRIACHE SR
@ ftrailing edge .ELV,TRIAC dimmers
& 010V dimming: 0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/ 0-10Vily: 0-10V/1-10V/EBEE/
@ 1WOVPWM4in1 10V PWM 55—
FEEthES @ Range AC input :100-277VAC TRWAEE: 100-277VAC
ﬁltﬁ ® Output : constant current type W i
#® Built-in active PFC function AEERPFCThEE
@ High efficiency : 85%~92% B 85%~92%
#® Protection:short circuit’over loading/ Over temperature RIPThEE: B/ HRER
® PWM output, does not change the color index PWMigH, FrEnEiaty
@ |P20 design for indoor installation IP20igiT, IEE=EATR/TESHA
@ Dimming range: 0-100% BN EE: 0-100%
® Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications im AT LED BBeEMEatrER AR
® UL, cUL listed, Type HL rated. FCC WAE: UL, cUL listed, Type HL rated. FCC
® 7 Years Warranty R 7=
#® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights. FPARSHLEDEBRBYT #¢
ADD'I catl on @ LED City Decoration LEDEr ST
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SMT-M-010CTD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CTD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CTD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CTD Plastic{IP20)

3-42V
3-42V
342V
3-40V
3-33V
3-29V
3-25V
3-22V
3-42V
3-42V
342V
342V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-62V
3-57V
3-50V
3-45V
340V
3-37V
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3-29V
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3-65V
3-65V
3-60V
3-54V
3-50V
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3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V
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4.2W
6.3W
8.4W
10W
9.9W
10.15W
10W
9.9w
10.5W
14.7W
16.8W
18.9W
20W
19.8W
19.8W
19.6W
19.5W
22.75W
26W
29.25W
32.5W
35.75W
J9W
40.3W
39.9W
40W
40.5W
40W
40.7W
40.8W
40.3W
40.6W
39W
45.5W
S52W
28.5W
60W
99.4W
60W
29.8W
60.2W
BOW
60.8W
29.5W
99.4W
60.8W

o8.8W

135*30*20 130

159.5°43*20 150

172*54*20 330

171.5"°54"20 430




Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
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Using TRIAC/Phase Cut Dimming

{E ATRIAC/Phase cutiffi

1.The Pulse-Width Modulation (PWM) of output voltage can be adjusted 1. WHEEMBEESR (PWM) TEUSDERESR (L) MG
thraugh input terminal of the AC phase line(L) by connection a phase / A PRI A & e e/ TR R e A R Y

Triac dimmer of lighting system.

2 Work with forward phase fleading edge MLV and reverse phase / 2. S5E#H/F1E, MWVAIEER/IER, ELV, TRIAGERBR—EIIE.
trailing edge ,ELV, TRIAC dimmers.

3 Please try to use dimmers with power at least 1.5 times as the output 3. HERERAEEZ D AEEN HINESFEMAELS.
power of the driver,

Connecting Diagram in Single (1)

EE
2e Fp A
=] Triac E"i B’i B’i Dl A
Dimmer LED
L = LED AC L oy T, pirveiheg =i f
ncH | Tttt | 5 » F Output
Input il Output oeff
Connecting Diagram Multiple (Il)
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® Dimming Function: DMXS512 dimming;
DMX512 signal isolation
® Qutput : cconstant current output. Output current
adjustable slightly to sove the line loss problem
@ Input Range: 100-277VAC

{AFEThEE: DMXS12(8%; DMX512ES/88

Wi O, MEIEER, ERReRnE

WAJEM: 100-277VAC

#® Efficiency up to 76% ~88% WERIATE%~88%
® Built-in active PFC function, PF20,95~0,97 MEHIEPFCINEE, PF20.95~097
@ 1 CH independent outputs: DW 1ERIR &Y DW
FEEturEE @ With the RDM (Remote Device Management) function BHE RDM (iniRiE@EEE) ke
FE @ With NFC (Near Field Communication) function, read BEfNFC (iTiHhilE) thée, SidFHNFCAA
and write DMX512 address or adjust output voltage by (MEANFCIEE) ESDMX51 2ithht oy B i
mobile NFC app (or special NFC device) . HELFE,
@ Dimming range: 0-100%
® Comply with DMX512 international standard. Fr&DMK51 2EIRRE.,
@ Comply with the World Lighting Safety Standard, FatFRET e, RA DMX512 ESRESEiEL.
Designed with DMX512 signal isolation.
@ IP20 design for indoor installation IP20iET, EoERTE/ T LGB
® 7 years warranty BEmE: 75
® ULfcUL. Type HL rated. FCC IAIE: UL/eUL. Type HLrated. FCC
#® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights. FASHLEDREER
Appllcatlﬂn @ LED City Decoration LED#Erb 2 m¥T
iﬁ Hq 7 E ® Commercial LED Lighting, I FELEDEEER
@ LED Panels LEDERT



Optional Model
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100mA
349V 150mA ITT
3.4V 200mA TLT _
SMT-M-010CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20) gggﬁ g%m ot ; g 1353020 75
3.0V 350mA e 10.15
305V 400mA Til 10
3.99V 450mA 114l 9.9
342V 250mA e 10.5
3-42V 350mA Til 14.7
342V 400mA iTl 16.8
SMT-M-020CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20) gjﬁﬂ gﬁmi e ‘gf 150.5°43°20 115
3.36V 550mA TiT 19.8
3.33V 600mA ITT 10.8
3.28V 700mA TTT 19.6
365V 300mA Adld 19.5
365V 350mA Till 2275
3.65V A00MA 1Tl 26
365V 450mA TTLL 29.95
365V 500mA L1TL 325
3.65V 550mA TiTL 3575
3.65V 600mA LTTL 29
SMT-M-D40CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20) gﬁﬁ ?ﬁm e ggg 171.5"54*20 225
3.50V 800mA TLLT 40
345V 900mA LTLT 405
340V 1000mA  TTAT 40
3.37V 1100mA 4L ATT 40.7
3-34V 1200mA TATT 408
331V 1300mA 4 TTT 40.3
320V 1400mA TTTT 406
365V 600mA O 39
3.65V 700mA Til1 455
365V B00mMA LTl 52
365V 900mA TTLL 58.5
3.60V 1000mA 4 4TL 60
354V 1100mA  TATL 59.4
350V 1200mA 4 TTL 60
SMT-M-060CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20) 3 49y o St c0s  1715'54'20 350
3-40V 1500mA  TALT 60
338V 1600mA & TAT 60.8
335V 1700mA  TTAT 50.5
3.33V 1800mA 4 LTT 504
3-32V 1900mA  TATT 60.8
330V 2000mA ATTT 60
3.28V 2100mA TTTT 58.8
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Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
RAXEIE&EEE

DMX512 Dimming

DMX512 i3

1.Input terminal with 3P; Live Wire(L) , Neutral Wire (N) . Note: vacant for 13PSRAMET: k& (L) , i (N) . F: PERTTEHE.
middle terminal

2.0utput terminals with 5P; LED SEC positive (LED+), LED negative (LED-). 2 5P M4SMF: LED SEC IE#% (LED+), LED fatE (LED-). $ELEDYT;
Connected to LED light;

3.Common anode design 3P for DIM (DMX512) dimming; 3.0IM (DMX512) eI pEERIEI3P;

to— | o] =Pk
5 DMX512 Dri
o1 3 rwerm E ——
Dirgram - 1 CH

DMX512 Address Setting Operation
DMX5124th ks B 1 {E
[]The default address for DMX driver is 001. DM B 20 8L 1A HERE 4001,
[*]Address settings: M dibis R :
1) RDM setting address: (1) RDM 18 38 thuk ;

Set the address by the RDM device. For detailed operation, please refer to RDM 81 RDM i #i§ Wik, FHISERSE RDM @& ERIRAE.
device instruction manual.

2! NFC setting address: (2) NFCis 58t fak

The DMX address can be read and written by a mobile with NFC APP or NFC fEiE DMX512 BEZh @AY NFC BB E, ATLLEETH NFC APP g4l
handheld device (NFC read & write device: NFC-RW) by close to the NFC signal 8 NFC F#ig#& (NFCi25i&#&: NFC-RW) &5 DMX Hidit.

area of the DMX512 driver.

Setting Operation Steps

IS EIRESE:
[X]Simple operation about DMX512 address reset and adjusting output BT HANFC APPEINFCFFE®E (NFCIEEERE: NFC-RW) @
voltage slighting by a mobile with NFC APP or NFC handheld device FHLEEITOMXS1 25 0 5 {7 308 B8 4 11 R R RO ] 4R 4%

(NFC read & write device: NFC-RW)

Scan the QR code to download the NFC APP 4 858 T RINFC APP

Android
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NFC Address settings Operation interface (10S)

Wrile suceessiull

NFC Address settings Operation interface (Android)

Main interface Read

Setteing address Write

successfully
an output voltage

NFC Handheld devices



